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Mayo Clinic Enterprise — Basic Navigation Quick Reference Guide

DOWNLOADING KAHUA

Navigate to www.kahua.com via your internet browser. Click the Sign In/Launch button on the top of
the screen.

Kahua is available for Windows (7, SP1, 8 and 10) and for MacOS. Click on Download for your platform
(Windows or macOS).

CONTACT |~ JonnNow  (USIGNIN/UAUNGHN reQuesTADEMO  f v in  © | NS LSTORE
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Mayo Clinic Enterprise — Basic Navigation Quick Reference Guide

SIGN IN

Navigate to www.launch.kahua.com via your internet browser. Kahua should launch automatically. If it
does not, click the Sign In/Launch button on the top of the screen and Launch on the page that

comes up. Enter your email address and Kahua password to log in.

= e
S Rdll urne dra driywriere

Desktop Apps

Windows 7
Windows 8
Windows 10 [Already have kahua installed? ]

I Launch!

e

Mobile Apps

i0S Android

e

5210 Avalon Boulevard, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009

770-641-9994 - info@kahua.com

© Copyright 2017, Kahua. All rights reserved.
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GENERAL NAVIGATION

Once signed in, the Getting Started app is opened by default. The Getting Started icon is blue in the
selection bar at the top of the window (called the App Bar). The blue color of the icon indicates it’'s the
current active app. The Getting Started app gives you links to important information such as tasks,
messages, links for Help, updating your Profile and a large variety of video tutorials about Kahua.

Mayo Beta
B A P =9
Apps Browse Tasks Messages

Recent Tasks
SUBJECT

Tasks by App

RFls

Take A Tour

Learn how to navigate and use
Kahua's unique features,

L

-]

Pl s Minsns @i6a

RF1 0001 submitted on Yann Bouzerand Project

File Manager  Ge

0}

Please note you are currently a site (domain) administrator.

DUE v

RF1 0003 submitied on Yann Bouzerand Project  5/16/2018

412172018

You have 2 open task(s). View All

Open Tasks

No due date

You have 2 open task(s). View Al

Get Productive

Discover how to increase
productivity using Kahua.

You last logged in today at 5:40 PM Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Recent Messages

Search Kahua

FROM SUBJECT RECEIVED
Paul Newman Sharing invitation has been acospted s102018
Brian Ellsworth RF1 000" t0d on Yann Bowzerand Project 5192018
Brian Ellsworth RF1 0002 submitted on Yann Bouzerand Project  S/812018

Paul Newman ‘Sharing invitation has boen acoopted 5472018

Recent Proj

PXCB1670010

ROBB1870010

) 4

Complete Your Profile
Be a team player by personalizing

your information.

App Te

You have 5 message(s).

Testing Projects!Yar

Browse All

Help Center
Let us help you.

Hi, Yann. Welcome to The Kahua Network, the world's only collaborative network for construction project management.

Select one of the links below to start configuring your Kahua site.

bR
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View All
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Yann Bouzerand .,
Mayo Beta

@ X
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Page 3



Mayo Clinic Enterprise — Basic Navigation Quick Reference Guide

This diagram shows the main navigation areas and icons within the Kahua application. Items 1 through 8
and 13 and 14 appear on all views. Items 9 thru 12 appear within most apps.

Yann Bouzerand

¥2.23 8455

Inbax v
& O%
NEW DELETE COPY TO COMMUNICATIONS VIE\NS I REPLY REPLYALL FORWARD VIEW
=~ View Inbox  ~ 10 Q %
Message Detail
FROM SUBJECT RECEIVED Details Attachments
Jordan Hand - Kahua ~ Link to Kahua\All Departments\Professional Services\Clients 11722017 4:19 PM ~ DETAILS
“Yann Bouzerand Your new Kahua account Is ready! 10127/2017 12:13 P Received 10/27/2017 11:32 AM
(] Kahua Kahua Invitation 1012712017 11:32 AM From Kehua
To Yann Bouzerand
Kailee Trum - Kahua  Professional Services Update-10/27 10127/2017 11:03 AM e
ce
Jim Harrington - Kahua ~ Link to Kahua\Professional Services\Open Meeting Recordings\N... 9/27/2017 4:27 PM i )
Subject Kahua Invitation
5 ltem(s)
Yann,

=Y
N

You have been invited to join Mayo Clinic.

[
Y

Click this link ta access your task in Kahua,

~ ATTACHMENTS

DOCUMENT MARKUP? CONTRIBUTOR DATE SIZE PREVIEWSTATUS COMMEN'

No Files

2

13

kik kahua

KEY TO NAVIGATION AREAS:

Project Navigator

App Launcher

Project Browser

Tasks App

Messages App

Open Apps Bar

Global Search

Account Settings/Help/Sign Out
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Action Menu

[N
o

. Application Search

[
[N

. Log Frame

[iny
N

. Details Frame

[N
w

. Progress Spinner

'—\
a

. View Toggle (List only, Multi-frame / Detail only)
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ACCESSING AND UPDATING YOUR ACCOUNT SETTINGS

Your Kahua profile affects how you appear in the local Contacts app as well as the Kahua Community.
Other Kahua users from other companies can see and copy their contact information to their own Kahua
site. Users can un-publish their profile if they do not want to appear in the Community, however this may

limit collaboration with outside parties.

Click on your name in the upper right corner, then select Account Settings to open to your settings.

Search Kahua

nly collaborative network for construction project management.

Recent Messages
FROM SUBJECT RECEIVED M

Help
About Kahua

Sign Out

¥ PRODUCTION - ybouzerand@kahua.com - Mayo Clinic

Mayo Clinic Search Kahua
oo
B8 A& | B = AS 0} @ X
Apps  Browse Tasks  Messages Aocount Sefings  Getting Startad
C %
Profiles  Preferences Password Signature
Yann Bouzerand
NAME COMPANY OFFICE TTLE EMAIL PUBLISHED "
®| Publish
Yann Bouzerand Kahua Alpharetta, Georgla  Trainer  ybouzerand@kahua.com Yes Details Messengers Social Networks
1 hem(s) + DETAILS
Prefix o
First Name Yamn
Middle Name
LastName Bouzerand
Suffix Change Picture
Title Trainer
Company D
Office Primary Offica
§ Please contact
Email ybouzerand@kahua.com support@kahua.com to change
Direct your email address
Mobile 832-530-5399
Fax
~ MESSENGERS
Skype
AlM
¥! Messenger
n i kah
Jx kahua

Notice these parts of the Account Settings app:

e “AS” appears in the Open Apps Bar to show this as the current active app

e The Action menu populates with the four activities in this app with the current one in blue
e The user’s record shows in the Log Frame

e The user’s profile shows in the Detail Frame since the Profiles action is active
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]

ACTIONS AVAILABLE IN ACCOUNT SETTINGS

There are four settings areas available on the Account Settings Action Bar; Profiles, Preferences,
Password and Signature. New users should take time to fill out these sections as completely as possible
as the information is used throughout the platform.

Profiles — there are three main sections: Details, Messengers and Social Networks. The users will be
able to fill in important contact information. Basic info such as titles, phone numbers, social-media and
messenger usernames can be entered. A photo can also be added. The Prefix field at the top of the
form is a required field. If a user will be signing documents, it's important to fill out the Title and add a
signature.

Note that a change to the email address must be requested by sending a message to Kahua Support
at Support@Kahua.com.

Preferences — in this section, the users can adjust the application to their preferences: preferred way
to be notified about tasks or communications, time zone, language and display of the project number in
partition navigation, and apps that you want to appear in the Open Apps Bar upon login.

Password — The users will be able to change their Kahua login password. The new password must
contain at least eight characters total, have at least one lowercase character, at least one number and
at least one uppercase character.

Sighature — The users will be able to upload and determine what their signature will look like, as well
as assign a secure pin to ensure they are the only one able to place the signature on any document.

This sighature will be used where a signature authority is required of the user within Cost
Applications where Delegation of Authority is used. This is not a signature block utilized in
messaging or other forms of communication.
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SENDING A MESSAGE

All Messages, both sent and received, will be available in your Messages application. Messages are
specific to your account and shows all notifications and messages across projects and partitions. You can
send a message through an application by selecting the Send action button or you can do it through the
Messages application. In both cases, the input is similar.

1. Click onthe Messages icon in the Apps Bar then select New from the Action Bar. There is a Send
option on the Action Bar in some Apps that will bring up the same screen as Messages.

8 A& B8 =0_ O (O

Apps Browse Tasks. Messaqas& Getting Started
—

Inbox v

2. Enter the recipient(s) in the appropriate fields using the drop downs that list your Contacts.

3. Type the text and body of the message.

o5 = T q Yann Bouzerand
Mayo Clinic a Q o~
B & B = AS (0] %
ops Browse Tasks  Messages! | AccountSefngs  Gelling Staried
Inbox v
[ e M %
NEW_DELETE COPY TO COMMUNICATIONS VIEW
EN:): - Qa % New Message
FROM SUBJECT RECEIVEL To [ Adam L Fritz - Kahua X]
['] Jordan Hand - Kahua  Link h D 8 112/2017 4:1¢
Yann Bouzerand Your new Kahua account is ready! 1002712017 12 ce David Magid - Kahua X
Kahua Kahua Invitation 10/2772017 11
Bee
Kailee Trum - Kahua  Professional Services Update-10/27 10/2772017 11
Jim Harrington - Kahua ~ Link to KahualProfessional Services\Open Mesting Recordings\N...  8/27/2017 4:27
Copy o
5 ltemi(s) Communications
Subject Message test

&9 1) (8] L)) |Arlal |1z -
E== (@] E=)) () x)(x)[Z[][A]]T

Adam,

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, sed do giusmod tempor

incididunt ut labore et dolore magna gligua. Ut enim ad minim veniam, quis nostrud

exercitation ullameo Jaboris nisi ut aliquip ex ea commode consequat, Duis aute irure.
~ ATTACHMENTS

UPLOAD ADD KAHUADOC

DOCUMENT MARKUP? CONTRIBUTOR DATE SIZE PREVIEW STATUS COMMENTS

No Files

n ifﬁ« kahua
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4. Check the ‘Copy to Communications’ to allow the user to save a copy of a message to the
Communications application in your current project in the Project Navigator.

Copy to ]
Communications
Subject My subject

Ee B =]
HEEEEEE - EEIRI

my text

5. Upload any attachments in the References section of the message. You may choose to upload from
your computer OR from the File Manager application by clicking Add Kahua Doc.

v ATTACHMENTS

(UPLOAD ADD KAHUA DOC )
DOCUMENT MARKUP? CONTRIBUTOR DATE SIZE PREVIEW STATUS COMMENTS

No Files
Send /

7. When you’re done composing the message, click Send. Recipients will receive the message and
message notifications accordingly.
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RESPONDING TO TASKS

The users will receive tasks from a variety of applications in Kahua. The task icon at the top of Kahua
shows how many open tasks you have. The users can also access the Task application from the App
Launcher icon.

The Tasks application is specific to the user's account and shows all notifications and tasks across
projects and partitions.

1. Click on the Task icon.

2. Select the task to act on.

PXCB1870010 - Kailee Trum Project “
2. Mayo Beta > App Testing Projects

Search Kahua Yann Bouu:z;n: v

Hi, Yann. Welcome to The Kahua Network, the world's only collaborative network for construction project management.

Select one of the links below to start configuring your Kahua site.

Please note you are currently a site (domain) administrator. MA ! O

Recent Tasks / Recent Messages ‘ ( z l ,I NI( z

FROM FROM had

Brian Ellswerth A

Paul Newrnan

You have 2 open task(s).  View Al You have 5 message(s). View Al

Tasks by App Open Tasks Recent Projects E
RFE . 1 7 day ROBB1870010

W Overdue Dus today Due in 1.7 days - Mayo

B A @ =2 © @O
A

@ X
Bowes | Tk Messges | RFs  GalingSlated
Actve ~
NEW SHARE
= viow Defaut v a 8
FROM SUBJECT DATE ASSIGNED DUE DATE  APP PROJECT
Brian Ellsworth  RF| 0003 submitied on Yann Bouzerand Project 51312018 51612018 RFls Yann Bouzerand Project
Paul Newman  RFI 0001 submitied on Yann Bouzerand Project 412012018 412712018 RFls Yann Bouzerand Project

2 ltem(s)
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3. Each task is different and will have a different input form. Take the appropriate action from the

buttons at the bottom of the form.

B A

P =P &9 O
s Biowss | Taks  Messapss | FleMansga  Geting Slared
Active v
NEW SHARE u x
REASSIGN HISTORY
v view Defaut ~ al &
Official Responder Task View Task
FROM SUBJECT DATE ASSIGNED DUE DATE APP I
Brian Ellsworth  RFI 0003 submitted on Yann Bouzerand Project  6/8/2018 5116/2018 RFis YannB  oo'® Response Relorences
P Newrran 610001 subrted on Yo Bouzeend Profect 4202076 4220 RFls Yo T
e —— Project Yann Bouzerand Project
2 I
fem(s) No. 0001
Date 412002018
Subject my subject
Status. Open
Author Paul Newman - Newman Construction
€Sl Code
Location
Reason Insufficient Information
Cost Effect None
Time Effect Mone
Sheet Detail
Question My question
Clarification Comment
Clarification Comments History
Proposed Salution My proposed solution
~ RESPONSE
Official Responder Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta
Mayo Responders.
[ Send To Other Responders  Submit Response Save Send Update J
You last kogged in today at 3:16 PM Eastem Time (US & Ganada) n ﬁ? kahua
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SEARCHING IN KAHUA

Kahua provides you with the ability to search across the entire system or a specific project. The system
will search all forms and uploaded content, including the content of uploaded files.

1. Enter a word or phrase in the Search field.
2. Click Enter.

3. Results will appear in the Log. Use the filter options on the left of the screen to define the scope of the
search.

Kahua Implementation [Z]

B & B = A se O @ X

Agps  Buowse Tasks  Messages| | AccountSaffings  Soach  Galing Started

Show Results For mayo *
Mayo Clinic

Results For: Mayo Clinic / Kahua Implementation
(®)Current partition / project

File: 3 Mayo Markup Formula.avi

Filters (Mayo Clinic'Kahua Implementation\Training)
5|Communications

u|File Manager
8| Meetings File: 2 Mayo Setup.avi
File: 1 Mayo Bulk Reg.avi

(Mayo Clinic'Kahua Implementation\Training)

My Messages / Tasks |

File: Mayo Cost Guide.doc
(Mayo Gl Quick Guides)

File: Mayo Cost Guide.pdf
(Mayo Cl ion el Quick Guides)

File: Vendor Cost Guide.doc
(Mayo Gl g \Quick Guides)

File: Vendor Cost Guide.pdf
(Mayo Gl i Quick Guides)

File: PayApps Spec.xisx
(Mayo C ion! Dl PP Specs)

File: ExpenseChangeOrder-COASR Mayo 2018-07-02.xIsx.

(Mayo Clinic\Kahua Implementation\Deliverables\App Specs)

File: ExpenseChangeRequest-FieldOrder Mayo 2016-07-02.xIsx
74 matches found

’ﬁ",ﬁ- kahua
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RUNNING A LOG REPORT

Reports are available in most applications in Kahua. There are standard reports and options to build
custom reports. These steps provide an example of a standard Log report.

1. Inthe Log view, click the Printer Icon to generate the report.

PXCB1870010 - Kailee Trum Project
ojects

. Mayo Bota > App Tesing Pr

8

Apps

New
=-
No.
0024
0023
0022
0021
0020
0019
0018
0017
0016
0015
0014
0013
0012
0011
0010
0009
0008
0007
0006
0005
0004
0003
0002

A | BP =@

Browse Tasks  Messages

Construction v

REPORTS MORE ¥
View: Default ~

Subject
Rebar question

another test from Yann

nouveau test

Testing

Consultant Test

Testing Cindy's defect

Testing

Testing

Testing Cindy Defects

Rebar question

Subject

Testing New Save Button

Yann New Test

Testing Solicited Reviewers

Testing Cindy Defects

Testing Cindy Defects

Testing Sending to Official After Save
test 1

Status

Testing

What kind of rollerblades do we get?

subject

&

File Manager

Status
Open
Responded
Closed
Open

Closed
Responded

Testing Send to Mayo and not COnsultant Open

You last logged In today a1 3:16 PM Eastem Time (US & Canada)

(0]
RIS

0]

Getting Started

Official Responder
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta
Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kallee Trum - Kahua
Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Due Date
4/20/2018
4/14/2018
4/19/2018
41312018
5/4/2018
41612018
416/2018
3/31/2018
4/6/2018
372872018
372112018
31302018
3/12/2018
3/9/2018
3/29/2018

30112018

22012018
2/16/2018
2/15/2018
2/22/2018
211172018
1/30/2018

| Search All < | Ql %

Responsible References
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design

Paul Newman - Newman Construction

Kallee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kallee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua
Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua

Kailee Trum - Kahua
24 ltem(s)

= %
= ¥:x kahua

2. The report will be displayed in the Detail Frame on the right.

Official Responder

Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design

Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design

Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta

Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta

P aager G Goting Sutss

NEW REPGRTS MORE Y

= Vew Default ~ [seacnar  ~| |

No. Subject Status

0024 Rebar question Open

0023 another test from Yann Responded

0022 nouveau test Closed

0021 Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0020 Consultant Test Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0019 Testing Cindy's defect Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0018 Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0017 Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0016 Testing Cindy Defects Open Kallee Trum - Kahua

0015 Rebar question Closed

0014 Subject Responded Kailee Trum - Kahua

0013 Testing New Save Button Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0012 Yann New Test Open

0011 Testing Solicited Reviewars Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0010 Testing Cindy Defects Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0009 Testing Cindy Defects Open

0008 Testing Sending o Official After Save  Open Kallee Trum - Kahua

0007 test1 Closed

0006 Status Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0005 Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0004 What kind of rollerblades do we get? Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

0003 subject Open Kallee Trum - Kahua
24 tem(s)

You last ogged i fodey at 3:16 PM Eastem Time (US & Caneda)

Due Date
4/20/2018
41412018
41812018
41312018
5/412018
4812018
47812018
33172018
4/8/2018
3/28/2018
32112018
33012018
311212018
382018
3/29/2018

3112018

202012018
211612018
211512018
22212018
21172018

al & RFls

u 0%

@ Page 1/2 @ '®75% e‘ c 9 @ [@ [Ba save ToKahua

£l

kahua " e

\ J

n $ik kahua

Kahua supports saving reports in three common formats (.CSV, .XSLX and .PDF). A report may also be
saved in the Project’s File Manager by selecting Save to Kahua.
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RUNNING A CUSTOM REPORT

1. Click on Reports when you are in the Log Frame.

PXCB1870010 - Kailee Trum Project 7
. Mayo Beta » App Tasting Projects

Search Kahua
B A | P =0 D 0}

s Browse | Tasts  Messages | FleManager  Afls  Gefing Stared

Canstruction v

new [(Reporrs | more v
v view Defout -

Na. Official Respander Due Date Respansible References
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design 4/20/2018 Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design

Responded Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design 4/14/2018 Paul Newman - Newman Construction

Closed  Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design 4/19/2018

Qpen Kailee Trum - Kahua

0024 Rebar question Open
0023 another test from Yann
0022 nouveau test

0021 Testing 4/12/2018 Kailee Trum - Kahua

5/4/2018  Kailee Trum - Kahua

0020 Consultant Test

Open Kailee Trum - Kahua

searchal - | |
Subject Status

Yann Bouzerand
Mo seta

@ @ X

2. Select a report from the list presented. The Detail Frame displays the selected item

to use on the report data.

3. Click View.

PXCB1870010 - Kailee Trum Project &
2. Mayo Bata > App Testing Projects

. Select

any filters

Search Kehua B
B A B0 =° o @) @ @ X
Aops  Browss | Tasks  Messapes | FleManager kPl Gefing Staried

Construction ~
HE t u o%
CREATE DELETE
NAME DESCRIPTION AUTHOR  CREATED RFI Detailad Report
RFIDetailedRepart RF| Detailed Report Kahua Name RFIDetailedReport
RFIReport Request for Information Kahua Description RFI Detailed Report
Created
Last Modified Date
Filter Date | [Before « | [ 542018 x
®and Qor
Youlast logged in today ot 3:16 PM Eastem Tme (US & Ganada) n ﬁx kahua
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4. The report displays in the Document Details frame on the right with options to save in different
formats or to save it in the Kahua File Manager.

NEW

REPORTS MORE ¥

=~ Vew Default ~

Searchal v |

al &

Official Respander
Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Rita Hayworth - Haywarth Design
Rita Haywarth - Haywarth Design

Rita Hayworth - Haywaorth Design

Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta

Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta

‘You last logged in 1oday 81 3:16 PM Eastern Time (US & Canads)

Subject Status
0024 Rebar question Open
0023 another lest from Yann Responded
0022 nouveau lest Closed
0821 Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0020 Consultant Test Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0018 Testing Cindy's defect Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0018 Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0017 Testing Open Kailea Trum - Kahua
0016 Testing Cindy Defects Open Kallea Trum - Kahua
0015 Rebar question Closed
0014 Subject Responded Kailee Trum - Kahua
0013 Testing New Save Button Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0012 Yann New Test Open
0011 Testing Solicited Reviewers Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0010 Testing Cindy Defecis Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
0009 Testing Cindy Defects Open
0008 Testing Sending to Official After Save Open Kallee Trum - Kahua
0007 test 1 Closed
Status Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
Testing Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
What kind of rollerblades do we get? Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
subject Open Kailee Trum - Kahua
24 temis)

Due Date
4/20/2018 R
41412018 Pl
41912018

411312018 K

5/4/2018  Kal
462018  Ka|
4/6/2018  Ka|
3/31/2018 K|
4/6/2018  Kal
3/28/2018
32112018 Kel
33012018 Kel
3122018
3/9/2018  Ka|
3/29/2018 Ka|
Kal
Ka)

a1112018
202012018
2116/2018 Kg
2/15/2018 Ka|

22212018 Kl
21172018 Ke

r

RFls

(A) Page 172 (&)

Cum D

Fage 12

Fk kahua
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LOG VIEWS

There is a built-in standard Log View for each application that displays the most common columns for that

application. Individual users can customize and save views within an application.

1. In an application log, select the Pancake icon — the picture of the three stacked bars.

B A =0
Construction ~

NEW REPORTS MORE ¥
View Default =

No. Subject
0024 Rebar question

0023 another test from Yann
0022 nouveau test

0021 Testing

0020_Copsyltant Tast

Apos  Browse Tasks  Messages F

O]

Gettig Started

Status Official Responder Due Date Responsible References
Open Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design 4/20/2018 Rita Hayworth - Hayworth Design
Responded Rita Hayworih - Hayworth Design 4/14/2018 Paul Newman - Newman Construction
Closed Rita Haywarth - Hayworth Design 4/18/2018
Open Kailee Trum - Kahua 41372018 Kailee Trum - Kahua

o Kailaa T Kah Sl42018_Kailaa T Kah

2. A new window pops up displaying a list of options to personalize. The four standard options for all
Logs system wide are documented here. Other options may appear on Logs where appropriate.

8 A P =0

Apps Beowse Tasks  Mossages
Construction ~
NEW REPORTS MORE ¥

= v view: Defaul ~

a) No.
#| Subject
Filter Status

Official Responder

Grouping

.
O
Edit Views 0 (e
| Respansible
#| References
Author
Consultant Responders
Cost Effect
csl Code
Date Responded
Location
Mayo Responders
Proposed Sclution

Question

SAVE THIS CONFIGURATION

0}

Getling Startad

Salect columns to display and use arrows to change the order of them. Esponsible References

- Hayworth Design
- Newman Construction

Kahua
Kahua
Kahua
Kahua
Kahua

Kahua

Kahua

Kahua

Kahua
Kahua
Kahua

Kahua

Kahua
Kahua
Kahua
Kahua

Kahua

Column — Used to choose the columns and order of columns in the Log. Check or uncheck boxes
next to the column name to display or suppress that column. Use the Up and Down arrows on the

right of the panel to re-order appearance of the columns in the Log view.

Sort — Used to customize the sort order of items in the Log. Multiple sort keys can be specified in a

user defined order.

Filter — Used to apply view filters based on a specific column and selected values in that colum.

Example: display only the contracts with the type equals Master Terms & Conditions.

Grouping — Used to group records based on a specific attribute.
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3. After filling out the custom view settings, give a name to the view in the Save This Configuration field
and click Save.
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Construction hd
NEW REPORTS MORE ¥
= View Defaull - SearchAl = a &
Column Delete existing Views: esponsible References
Sort o |- Hayworth Design
- Newman Construction
Scope
Filter kahua
Grouping Kahua
Edit Views Kahua
Kahua
hua
SAVE THIS CONFIGURATION nua
my personal view] m
0074 Subject Responded Kailee Trum - Kanua 32172018 Kailee Trum - Kahua D
0013 Testing New Save Button Open Kailee Trum - Kahua 313012018 Kailee Trum - Kahuz
0012 Yann New Test Open Yann Bouzerand - Mayo Beta  3/12/2018
0011 Testing Soliited Reviewers Open Kailea Trum - Kahua 39/2018  Kallea Trum - Kahua
0010 Testing Cindy Defects Open Kailea Trum - Kahua 302912018 Kailee Trum - Kahua
D008 Tasting Ciody Dafac a Kailaa Taum ket

4. Saved views appear in the View drop down on the Log. Click on the black arrow to display the
available views and select one to display.
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SeachAl = a &
Default Status Official Responder Due Date Responsible Reterences
my personal view
Open Kailee Trum - Kahua 4/13/2018 Kailee Trum - Kahua
k g Open Kallee Trum - Kahua 3112018 Kalles Trum - Kahua
0014 Subject Respondsd Kallee Trum - Kahua 32112018 Kalles Trum - Kahua D
0009 Testing Cindy Defects Open Kallos Trum - Kahua
0008 Testing Sending to Official Atter Save _ Open Kallee Trum - Kahua 3112018 Kailes Trum - Kahua
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